

Declaration of compliance

on plastic materials and articles intended
to come into contact with food

haug bürsten KG
Föllstr. 6
86343 Königsbrunn
Germany
vertrieb@haugbuersten.de



Tested and recommended
by the german association
for the food quality control

Hereby we declare that the products

**hand-brush,
ø 0,50mm, hard, 285 x 20 x 45 mm**

art. no.	
88390, PBT transparent	88391, PBT red
88392, PBT blue	88393, PBT green
88394, PBT yellow	

comply as amended with

- REGULATION (EC) No 1935/2004
- COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 10/2011 and amendments

The overall migration as well as the specific migration do not exceed the legal limits when used as specified.

This declaration is valid for the product as described. The verification of compliance was performed based on the above mentioned rules. In case of deviating food contact conditions, it is up to the user to verify the suitability.

Date of issue: 10.07.2025

This information has been computer generated and is therefore valid without signature

General information:

Our declaration is based on the supporting documents of our suppliers.

The indications in the DOC are based on our actual knowledge.

This declaration will be reevaluate in case of amendment in legislation, guidelines, regulations, raw materials, production process or the like.

In case of modifications, haug bürsten will provide an up to date release.

Former declarations become invalid.